balance of the net proceeds in short-term investments.  See "Description of
Certain Other Indebtedness" for further information regarding the Credit
Facility.

   Although Newpark fully repaid its outstanding borrowings under the Credit
Facility, it may borrow amounts thereunder from time to time in the future for
general corporate purposes.  As of September 30, 1997, on an as adjusted basis
after giving effect to the 144A Notes Offering and the application of the net
proceeds therefrom, Newpark would have had an aggregate of $88.0 million of
available borrowings under the Credit Facility.  See "Management's Discussion
and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations--Liquidity and
Capital Resources."

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth the consolidated capitalization of Newpark
as of September 30, 1997, and on an as adjusted basis to give effect to the 144A
Notes Offering and the application of the net proceeds therefrom.  The following
table should be read in conjunction with the Consolidated Financial Statements
of Newpark and the notes thereto included and incorporated by reference herein.

   AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 1997
   ------------------------
   ACTUAL  AS ADJUSTED
   ------------------------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

Long-term debt(a):
  Credit Facility(b).....   $ 73,659  $   --
  144A Notes.....   --   125,000
  Other debt.....   4,383   4,383
   --------   --------
   Total long-term debt..   78,042   129,383
Stockholders' equity.....   257,452   257,452
   --------   --------
   Total capitalization..   $335,494   $386,835
   ========   ========
___________________
(a)  Includes approximately $1.7 million in current maturities of long-term
   debt.  Excludes a $10.0 million special advance note issued on November 7,
   1997, which Newpark repaid with the net proceeds from the 144A Notes
   Offering.  Also excludes up to $17.6 million in third party indebtedness
   guaranteed by Newpark.  For information regarding Newpark's long-term
   liabilities, see Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements.
(b)  As of September 30, 1997, after giving effect to the 144A Notes Offering